

S.B. 222
COUNTY RECORDER AMENDMENTS

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 1

FEBRUARY 22, 1999 11:05 AM

Senator **Muhlestein** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 2, Line 43: After "recorder shall" insert ", if required by statute,"
2. Page 3, Line 65: After "description" bracket "of the premises"
3. Page 3, Line 71: After "of instrument," bracket "consideration,"
4. Page 3, Line 84: After "instrument," reinstate "consideration,"
5. Page 4, Line 93: After "keep" delete "an" and bracket "abstract record" and insert "a tract index"
6. Page 4, Line 95: After "time of" bracket "filing" and insert "recording"
7. Page 5, Line 121: After "(3) The" delete "abstract record" and insert "tract index"
8. Page 6, Line 163: After "(1)" insert "(a)"
9. Page 6, Line 164: After "and page" bracket "and" and after line 164 insert:

"(b) If the entry number is endorsed on each page of the instrument, the recorder may omit the book and page reference."
10. Page 8, Line 217: After "condominium plats" insert "or other ownership plats"